Contact: Pat Hester Sega Inc. Phone 913-681-2881 Fax 913-681-8475 phester@segainc.com 16041 Foster Street Overland Park, KS 66085

Sega Inc.

Press Release

Sega Inc. helps break ground on the new Jameson Energy Center in Garden City, KS

Overland Park, KS, October 17, 2013: On October 10, 2013, Sega Inc. participated in a groundbreaking ceremony for the Jameson Energy Center in Garden City, KS. Elected officials, representatives and employees of the City of Garden City, Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA), Sega, Siemens, the Chamber of Commerce, and the Jameson family, for whom the plant is named, were in attendance. The event was sponsored by KMEA. Sega was a supporting partner.



The project, being constructed on land next to the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant, is expected to be completed by early to mid-2014. Site preparation has begun on the worksite. The City of Garden City will own the plant.

In his opening remarks, Garden City, KS Mayor Dan Fankhauser explained, "This is an important project for Garden City and one that we are very excited about. We've executed several agreements with the Kansas Municipal Energy Agency that, together, will provide all of Garden City's capacity and energy requirements."

The event was emceed by KMEA General Manager Bob Poehling. "We're very excited to be working with the City of Garden City on this project, and look forward to working on future projects that can help fulfill your quest and your mission on complete energy independence," Poehling said.

Sega will design the balance of plant systems, buildings, and the interfaces to the combustion turbines. The firm will construct the overall project, including erection, site work, foundations, piping, and wiring. In addition, Sega will procure and install the BOP equipment, including a natural gas conditioning